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DX:AB"r aD. I__,S-TC - CAIICZIJATIC8 BY PI.ORIDA PUBLIC 
SBRVICB OQIIIIISSIQI OF PAY TBL8PIICIIB CBRTIPICATI 110. 1614 
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CRITICAL DATBS: lKBB 

SPBCIAL IRSTRUC'I'Iml&: S: PSC/OilO/IIIP/971276TC .RCM 

CME BACmROQifD 

• Otto P. Williams (Otto) obtained Florida Public Service 
Commission Pay Telephone certificate number 3614 on November 
16, 1993. 

• On June 3, 1997, the Division of Administration mailed a 
certified letter to the address listed in the Master 
Commission Directory informing Otto thathe was delinquent on 
hJa ~egulatory assessment fees for the years 1993 and 1996. 
The letter was returned by the United States Post Office 
stamped •unclaimed• (Attachment A, Page 4). 

• As of October 13, 1997, the delinquent regulacory assessment 
fees for 1993 and 1996, along with statutory penalties and 
interest charges, have not been submitted by Otto. 
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DOCKET NO. 971276-TC 
DATE: October 23, 1997 

QISQJSSICII QP ISStJIS 

ISSQI 1: Should the oommdaaion impose a $500 fine or cancel Otto's 
Pay Telephone certificate No. 3614 for apparent violation of Rule 
25-4.0161, Florida Administrative COde, Regulatory Assessment Fees? 

RBglllllpPI.TICB: Yea. The COmmission should impose a $500 fine or 
cancel hi• certificate if the fine and the regulatory assessment 
fees, including statutory penalties and interest, are not received 
by the Commission within 5 business days after the conclusion of 
the 21 day protest period. The fine should be paid to the Florida 
Public Service Coamission and forwarded to the Off ice of the 
COmptroller for deposit in the State General Revenue Fund pursuant 
to Section 364.285(1), Plorida Statutea. If the COmmission's Order 
is not proteated and the fine and the regulatory assessment fees, 
including statutory penalties and interest, are not received, 
certificate number 3'14 should be canceled. (Biegalaki) 

STAll APLDIS: Rule 25-4.0161, Florida Administrative Code, 
requires the payment of regulatory asaeaan.nt fees by January 30 of 
the aub.e~ent year for telecommunications companies, and provides 
for penalties and interest as outlined in Section 350.113, Florida 
Statutes, for any delinquent amounts. · 

On OCtober 13, 1997, staff learned that Otto had not submitted 
the regulatory assessment fees for the years 1993 and 1996, along 
with statutory penalties and interest charges. Therefore, he has 
failed to comply with Rule 25-4.0161, Florida Administrative Code. 

Accordingly, staff recommends that the commission aaaeas a 
$500 fine for failure to comply with commission rules or cancel 
certificate number 3614 if the fine and the regulatory assessment 
fees, along with statutory penalties and interest, are not paid 
within the specified time. 
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DOCKET NO. 971276-TC 
DATE: October 23, 1997 

ISSUJ 21 Should the Commission order all certificated local 
exc~ companies (LECa) to discontinue providing service to Otto 
if certificate number 3614 is canceled? 

nl&TIQI: Yea. The Commiaaion should order all certificated 
local exchange companiea to discontinue providing service to Otto 
if Otto's certificate is canceled at the conclusion of the protest 
period for failure to submit the delinquent regulatory assessment 
fees, and pay the fines aa required in Issue 1. The Order should 
state that any LBC providing service to Otto must contact the 
oommiaaion at tbe concluaion of the protest period as set forth in 
the Order to determine whether the certificate has been c~nceled. 
(BiegalMi) 

STAPP IIILJSII' If Otto' a certificate is canceled, any service 
offered by Otto would be in violation of Rule 25-24.510, Florida 
Administrative Code. Since the Conniaaion c•;mot readily identify 
which LBC provide• service to Otto, the commission should order all 
certificated LBC. to discontinue service to Otto if Otto fails to 
comply with the tei"'U of the C011111iasion' a order resulting from 
these rec01111endationa. The Order should state that any LEC 
providing service to Otto must contact the Commission at 1.he 
conclusion of the protest period as set forth in the Order to 
determine whether tbe certificate has been canceled. 

ISSQB 3: Should this docket be closed? 

· . .: ........ I: .. t 4TUII; If no person whose substantial interests are 
affected files a protest within 21 days of the issuance date of the 
Order, the Order will become final. Upon payment of the fines and 
fees, or cancellation of the certificate, this docket should be 
closed. (Bo• ·a) 

STIPP IIILYSJS: If the COmmission adopts staff's recommendation in 
Issue 1, then Otto will have 21 days from the issuance date of the 
order to file a timely protest to the Commission's Proposed Agency 
Action. If no protest is filed, the docket should be closed upon 
payment of the fines and fees, or upon cancellation of the 
certificate. 
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